BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

DATE: MARCH 20, 2023

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM: JEREMY OLSON, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

SUBJECT: DONATIONS

COMMENTS:

The following donations have been received: \$500.00 from Bemidji Elk's Lodge for the McKinney Vento fund, \$1,414.18 from the Northern School PTO to Northern School and \$500.00 from Barbara Myhrer for the BHS Acapella Choir.

ACTION:

The motion was offered by _____, seconded by _____, and carried () to accept the following donations: \$500.00 from Bemidji Elk's Lodge for the McKinney Vento fund, \$1,414.18 from the Northern School PTO to Northern School and \$500.00 from Barbara Myhrer for the BHS Acapella Choir.